

## City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

## **Meeting Agenda**

# Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, May 25, 2021

4:00 PM

Municipal Center, 300 S. Church

#### 1. Call To Order

#### 2. Roll Call by City Clerk April Leggett

#### 3. Approval of minutes

MIN-21:039 Minutes for the Finance Committee meeting on May 11, 2021

Attachments: Minutes 05112021

#### 4. New Business

#### ORDINANCES TO BE INTRODUCED

ORD-21:024 AN ORDINANCE TO WAIVE COMPETITIVE BIDDING AND AUTHORIZE PURCHASE

OF A BLOWER FAN FOR THE CITY INCINERATOR FOR THE SANITATION

**DEPARTMENT** 

Sponsors: Sanitation and Finance

Attachments: 05.25.2021 incinerator Blower Fan RGB Quote

05.25.2021 incinerator Blower Fan other pricing

### RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-21:079 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO CONTRACT WITH

CENTENNIAL BANK FOR SPONSORSHIP OF ONE ATHLETIC FIELD AT THE JOE MACK CAMPBELL SPORTS COMPLEX AND ONE OUTFIELD SIGN AT SOUTHSIDE

SOFTBALL COMPLEX

Sponsors: Parks & Recreation and Finance

Attachments: Centennial Bank Joe Mack21

RES-21:081 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO GRANTS AND

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION WITH THE FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION (FTA) FOR THE FY18 COMPETITIVE

FUNDING GRANT FOR BUSES AND BUS FACILITY PROGRAM

**Sponsors:** Grants and JETS

RES-21:082 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO GRANTS AND

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT TO APPLY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE-BUREAU OF JUSTICE ASSISTANCE (BJA) FOR THE FY21 BULLET PROOF

VEST PARTNERSHIP GRANT

**Sponsors:** Grants and Police Department

Attachments: 05.25.2021 Bullet Proof Vest FY2021 Budget

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE

NORTHEAST ARKANSAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION (NEAIDC) FOR

FUNDING OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

<u>Sponsors:</u> Mayor's Office, City Council and Finance

Attachments: 05.25.2021 NEAIDC Contract City-NAIDC 2021

NAIDC Report 2020

RES-21:084 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT THE LOW

BID AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH RICHARD BAUGHN CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR THE CRAIGHEAD TECHNOLOGY PARK INDUSTRIAL LEAD RAIL EXPANSION

PROJECT - SECTION I SUBGRADE WORK (2021:21)

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> 05.25.2021 Richard Baughn - Contract Documents - Section I

05.25.2021 Richard Baughn - Bid Tabs

RES-21:085 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT THE LOW

BID AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH TRAC-WORK, INC. FOR THE CRAIGHEAD TECHNOLOGY PARK INDUSTRIAL LEAD RAIL EXPANSION PROJECT - SECTION II

TRACK CONSTRUCTION (2021:21)

**Sponsors:** Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> 05.25.2021 Trac-Work - Contract Documents - Section II

05.25.2021 Trac-Work - Bid Tabs

- 5. Pending Items
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Public Comments
- 8. Adjournment